GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2615
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2008

POLICE RESEARCH AND TRAINING CENTRES
Barad Shri Jashubhai Dhanabhai;Kaushal Shri Raghuvir Singh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposals from State Governments for setting up of specialized police research and training centres and National Police University in the country including in Rajasthan and Guijarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the response of the Government thereon and the time by when these centres and universities are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRISRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)
(@) & (b): Suggestions have been received to set up institutes and universities for training policemen and forensic personnel.

(c): Such decisions are taken by the Government on the basis of an assessment of the gap in the overall training capacity existing in the country. No timeframe can be indicated in this regard.
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